SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK

>

.

Construction of road from Dehi Tando Jan Mohammad at Point 57 More to Jhudo with link to Village Haji Ibrahim Jat & Ghulam Mustifa Brohi Mile 8/0-9/0

	Brohi Mile 8/0-9/0							
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount			
01	02	03	04	05	06			
1	Earth work for road embankment clod Breaking, dressing, compactin lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in 8:5% density.	ig, with Optimum	moisture content					
	"B" 85% Density	(Rate Rs.Three	@ RS 3656.23 thousand Six Hund Three) only Per Thou	lred Fifty Six)	RS: 675,671			
2	Earth work for road embankment b mixing clod breaking, dressiong, 95-100% Modified AASHO specific	ramming etc con						
	"A" 95-100% Density	(Rate Rs.Six Th	@RS 6190.17 ousand One Hundr only.Per Thousand C	red Ninety)	RS: 3,095,828			
3	Providing Sand cushion i.e supplyi approved quality source of supply to etc complete, rate i/c all cost of 3miles.	o site of work i/c v materials T&P la	vatering & rolling abour & carriage					
		Rate Rs. One Tho	@ RS 1479.41 Jusand Four Hundred Only per hundred C	ed Seventy Nine	RS: 563,197 e			
	Preparing Sub-Base Course by supp 1-1'2" to 2" guage of approved qu thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal S more than 6% of suitable quality w 98- 00% density as per Modified A. all costs of materials, labour, T&P and	ality from Onger camber & graded Sand having plast atering and comp ASHO specification	r quarry required i/c hand packing icity index of not acting to achieve ons.Rate includes					
		Rate Rs. Nine The	@ RS 9773.63 ousand Seven Hund only.Per Hundred C	Ired Seventy Th	RS: 6,378,369			
	Laying Brick on end edging inclue class bricks excavation for laying ed road. Rate includesall costs of mater work.	ging with small si	de parallel to the					
	WOIT.	(Rate Rs: Two	@ RS 2813.32 Thousand Eight Hu vo) only per hundred	undred Thirteen	RS: 306,005			
1 (5 2 2 2	Preparing Base Course by supplyin approved quarry properly grade to m thick tess of 3"to proper camber & g Cft screening and non-plastic quan stone metal after initial rolling i/c wa as to achieve 100% densityas per m This ratre i/cs providing & using tem as directed Rate includes all costs of site o`work.	naximum size of 1 rade i/c supplying rry fines,filling d atering & compac modified AASHC upletes,camber pla	-1/2"in required & spreading 15 lepressions with ting the same so Specifications. tes screen forms					
2		43725 Cft (@ RS 11123.44 F	P.%Cft F	RS: 4,863,724			

(Rate Rs. Eleven Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three) (Paisa Forty Four) only per hundred Cft)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

Dege 2

7 Providing surface dressing (3rd Coat) on new or existing surface with 79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 9.75Cft bajri of 1/2" to 3/4" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

65261 Sft @ RS 4287.36 P.% Sft RS: 2,797,974

(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Seven) (Paisa Thirty Six) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Add Different cost of Bitumen 23.02 Ton @ RS 14242.00 P.Ton. (-) RS: 327,851

Total RS: 18,352,917

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Ter der.

EXECUT GINEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

NAME OF WORK

Construction of 3' Span Culverts on Dehi Tando Jan Mohammad at Point 57 More to Jhudo with link to Village Haji Ibrahim Jat & Ghulam Mustifa Brohi Mile 8/0-9/0

		in wustia Di		010-310				
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	I	Rate	Unit		Amount	
01	02	03		04	05			
1	Excavation in foundation of Buildi dag belling dressing refilling arou watering & ramming lead upto 1 c	and the structu	are with	excavated				
		2407 Cft	@ RS	3176.25	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	7,645	
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone ball	ast 1- ^{1/2} "to 2"gu	lage Ras	tio 1:4:8.				
		250 Cft	U		P.% Cft	RS:	23,541	
3	Pacca brick work in foundation an Ratio 1:4.	nd plinth in co	ement sa	and mortor				
		537 Cft	@ RS	12501.41	P.% Cft	RS:	67,133	
4	Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curr ng complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.							
		98 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	14,141	
5	Fabr cation of mild steel reinforce cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also	fasdtening						
	-	7.10 Cwt	@ RS	4820.2	P. Cwt	RS:	34,223	
6	RCC work including all labour & m reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finish including, screening & washing o slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & posit on complete in all respect, Rati	ill be paid ds, lifting, surface c in roof						
		92 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	31,004	
	Errection & removal of centering for 1 wood.	RCC or CC pla	in (b) ve	rtical partal				
	southeaser 10	100 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	3,127	
8	Ceme it Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" t	hick. 306 Sft	@ RS	2344.59	P.% Sft	RS:	7,174	
			930		Total	RS:	187,988	
Note				[4 Nos		751,954	
				L .		-0		

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

NEER EXECUT WAY DIVISION PROVINCIAL BADIN

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Improvement of road from Dhadhar road from Bhaddo Kolhi to Village Dr. Ashraf Bhugri road mile 0/0-2/0.

. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
)1	02	03	04	05	06

1 Making diagonal groves of 1 1/2 x 1 1/2 @ 2 ft in road surface.

63360 Sft @ RS 146.41 P.% Sft RS: 92,765

(Rate Rs. One Hundred Forty Six)

(Paisa Forty One) only Per Hundred Sft)

2 Laying Brick on end edging includidng suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

21754 Rft @RS 2761.22 P.% Rft RS: 600,676

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty One) (Paisa Twenty Two) only per hundred Rft)

3 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stor e metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

65261 Cft @ RS 9677.77 P.%Cft RS: 6,315,809

(Rate Rs: Nine Thosand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven) (Paisa Seventy Seven) only per hundred Cft)

4 Providing surface dressing (1st Coat) on new or existing surface with 30Lbs of Eitumen of 80/100 penetration & 4Cft bajri of 1/2" to 3/4" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

130522 Sft @ RS 1649.94 P.% Sft RS: 2,153,535

(Rate Rs: One Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine) (Paisa Ninety Four) only.Per Hundred Sft)

5 Providing 1-1/2" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & g ade i/c supply of 15 Cft Bajri & 5 Cft Hill Sand of approved qual ty & guage 93 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & cleaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carriage up to site of work.

> 130522 Sft @RS 6388.39 P.% Sft RS: 8,338,254 (Rate Rs: Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight) (Paisa Thirty Nine) only Per Hundred Sft)

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

6 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

672642 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 2,459,334

(Rate Rs: Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six) (Paisa Twenty Three) only Per Thousand Cft)

7 Add Different cost of Bitumen 71.67 Ton @ RS 14242.00 P.Ton. (-) RS: 1,020,724

Total RS: 18,939,649

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Itenis of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXEC EER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION ABADIN

NAME OF WORK: Improvement of road from Dhadhar road from Bhaddo Kolhi to Village Dr. Ashraf Bhugri road mile 0/0-2/0.

a	Dr. Ashraf Bhug	gri roau nine 0/0-	2/0.				
S. #		Quantity	R	ate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		
1	Dismentling cement concrete rein from concrete cleaning & straight	ening the same RCC	C work.	orcement 5445.00		RS:	6,316
2	Cernent concrete plain including Curring complete including screwit rout shuttring ration 1:2:4.	g Placing, compact	ing, Fin	ishing &	1.70 010	NO.	0,010
		83 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	11,976
3	Fabrication of mild steel reinfo cutting bending laying in posit including cost binding wire (also	ion, making joints	s and fa	asdtening			
		5.80 Cwt	@ RS	4820.2	P. Cwt	RS:	27,957
4	RCC work including all labour & reinforcement & its labour for be separately. This rate also incllude shuttering, curring & fin including, screening & washing slat, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles pos tion complete in all respect, R	nding & binding w s all kinds of form iishing the ex of shingle RCC & other structural	hich wil s mould posed Work	ll be paid s, lifting, surface in roof			
		02 Cft	~ ~ ~				
		92 CH	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	31,004
	Brick on Edging flooring laid in 1:6 cement mortor.		-		P. Cft	RS:	31,004
		cement mortor over	a bed of	3/4" thick	P. Cft P.% Sft	RS: RS:	31,004 4,048
6		cement mortor over 77 Sft	a bed of @RS	3/4" thick 5256.63			
6	cement mortor. Errection & removal of centering for	cement mortor over 77 Sft	a bed of @ RS (b) vert	3/4" thick 5256.63	P.% Sft		
6	cement mortor. Errection & removal of centering for	cement mortor over 77 Sft or RCC or CC plain 149 Sft	a bed of @ RS (b) vert @ RS	3/4" thick 5256.63 ical partal	P.% Sft P.% Sft	RS:	4,048
6	cement mortor. Errection & removal of centering for wood.	cement mortor over 77 Sft or RCC or CC plain 149 Sft 2" thick.	a bed of @ RS (b) vert @ RS	3/4" thick 5256.63 ical partal 3127.41	P.% Sft P.% Sft	RS: RS: RS:	4,048 4,660

01 Con ractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUT EER PROVINCIA **Y** DIVISION BADIN

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Reconditioning of road from Talhar-Rajo Khanani mile 0/0-2/4.

5. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
)1	02	03	04	05	06

1 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines,filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes,camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

8910 Cft @ RS 9774.15 P.%Cft RS: 870,877

(Rate Rs: Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Four) (Paisa Fifteen) only per hundred Cft)

2 Previding Two Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30+25=55Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 4+2.75=6.75 Cft bajri of 3/8" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

118800 Sft @ RS 2957.24 P.% Sft RS: 3,513,201

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven) (Paisa Twenty Four) only.Per Thousand Cft)

- 3 Laying to proper line and grade mixed Asphalt concrete paver finished hydrolic/electric control prepared to specified formula according approved by Engineer incharge i/c rolling and finishing to proper line grade level comber etc complete. Rate i/cs take
 - 244728 Sft @ RS 9101.33 P.% Sft RS: 22,273,503

(Rate Rs: Nine Thousand One Hundred Zero One) (Paisa Thirty Three) only.Per Hundred Sft)

4 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

> 813934 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 2,975,930 (Rate Rs: Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six) (Paisa Twenty Three) only.Per Thousand Cft)

5 Add Different cost of Bitumen

157.31 Ton @RS 14242.00 P.Ton. (-) RS:	2,240,409
-----------------------------------	-------	-----------

Total RS: 27,393,102

Note

02 Con ractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

V DIVISION

NAME OF WORK: Reconditioning of road from Talhar-Rajo Khanani mile 0/0-2/4. (03 Nos: Culverts)

		(00 1103.		-1			the state of the s
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	D	ate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		
1	Dismentling cement concre reinforcement from concrete clean work. Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including scree	ing & straighter 96 Cft Placing, compa	ming the s @ RS cting, Find	5445.00 nishing &	P.% Cft	RS:	5,227
	wit rout shuttring ration 1:2:4.		105200020123				
		83 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	11,976
3	Fabrication of mild steel reinford cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also						
		5.80 Cwt	@ RS	4820.2	P. Cwt	RS:	27,957
4	RCC work including all labour & reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes shuttering, curring & finishing the exwasting of shingle RCC work in root other structural members laid in position.	Il be paid ds, lifting, creening & cs,lintles &					
		92 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	31,004
5	Brick on Edging flooring laid in 1:6 c cement mortor.	ement mortor ove	er a bed of	3/4" thick			
		77 Sft	@ RS	5256.63	P.% Sft	RS:	4,048
6	Errection & removal of centering for wood.	RCC or CC pla	in (b) ver	tical partal			
		149 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	4,660
7	Cen ent Plaster 1:3 upto 20ft Height 1/	2" thick.					
		307 Sft	@ RS	2344.29	P.% Sft	RS:	7,197
					TOTAL		92,069
Note							

01 Con ractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUT NEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION 1 UBADIN

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Army Farm Otaq of Kazi Aijaz road to Village Ali Nawaz Dars UC Dei Jarkas mile 3/0-4/0.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	P	ate	Unit		Amount	
01	02	03		04	05		Amount	
1	Excavation in foundation of Build dag belling dressing refilling arou watering & ramming lead upto 1 c	and the structure	with e 5ft (in	excavated ordinary	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	6,035	
2	Cement concrete Brick or stone ball	ast 1- ^{1/2} "to 2"guag	ge Rastic	0 1:4:8.			NED 🖌 284,883,799,000,	
		254 Cft	@ RS	9416.28	P.% Cft	RS:	23,917	
3	Pacca brick work in foundation an Ratio 1:4.	nd plinth in cem	nent san	d mortor				
		537 Cft	@ RS	12501.41	P.% Cft	RS:	67,133	
4	Cement concrete plain including F Curing complete including screen without shuttring ration 1:2:4.			-				
		97 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	13,996	
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cuting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)							
		6.79 Cwt	@ RS	4820.20	P. Cwt	RS:	32,729	
6	RCC work including all labour & n reinforcement & its labour for bend separately. This rate also inclludes a shuttering, curring & finish including, screening & washing o slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & position complete in all respect, Ratio	ling & binding w all kinds of forms hing the ex of shingle RCC other structural	hich wil s mould posed work	ll be paid s, lifting, surface in roof				
		92 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	31,004	
7	Errection & removal of centering for wood.	RCC or CC plain	(b) vert	ical partal				
		101 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	3,159	
8	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2" t	thick. 306 Sft	@ RS	2344.59	P.% Sft	RS:	7,174	
					Total	RS:	185,147	

3 Nos: Culverts = RS: 555,442

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUT ENGINEER PROVINCIAL AY DIVISION GHW

Silvo 5

Page 1

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Renovation / Reconditioning of road from Village Rasheed Arain, Taluka Tando Bago Jhudo mile 0/0-1/7.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

1 Laying Brick on end edging includidng suspply of 9"x4 1/2"x3"Ist class bricks excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road. Rate includesall costs of materials, labour & carriage the site of work

20394 Rft @ RS 2813.32 P.% Rft RS: 573,748

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen) (Paisa Thirty Two) only per hundred Rft)

3 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

70686 Cft @ RS 11123.44 P.%Cft RS: 7,862,715

(Rate Rs: Eleven Thosand One Hundred Twenty Three) (Paisa Forty Four) only per hundred Cft)

4 Providing surface dressing (1st Coat) on new or existing surface with 30Lbs of 3itumen of 80/100 penetration & 4Cft bajri of 1/2" to 3/4" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

122364 Sft @ RS 1689.67 P.% Sft RS: 2,067,548 (Rate Rs: One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine) (Paisa Sixty Seven) only.Per Hundred Sft)

5 Providing 1" thick (Consolideted) premix carpet in proper camber & grade i/c supply of 10 Cft Bajri & 4 Cft Hill Sand of approved quality & guage 67 Lbs Bitumen of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in machinical mixer in required propotion including heating the matterial & c eaning the road surface.(Rate includes cost of materials T&P & carr age up to site of work.

122364 Sft@ RS4666.50P.% SftRS: 5,710,116(Rate Rs: Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Six)(Paisa Fifty) only Per Hundred Sft)

Page	2
------	---

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

6 Earth work for road embankment by Buildozers, ploughing, mixing clod Breaking, dressing, compacting, with Optimum moisture content lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in all types of soil except rock upto 85% density.

640341 Cft @ RS 3656.23 P.% 0 Cft RS: 2,341,234 (Rate Rs: Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Six)

(Paisa Twenty Three) only Per Thousand Cft)

7 Add Different cost of Bitumen

52.99 Ton @ RS 14242.00 P.Ton. (-) RS: 754,684

Total RS: 17,800,678

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUP EER PROVINCIAL **Y DIVISION**

NAME OF WORK: Renovation / Reconditioning of road from Village Rasheed Arain, Taluka Tando Bago Jhudo mile 0/0-1/7.

	Tando Bago Jhudo mile 0/0-1/7.							
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	R	ate	Unit		Amount	
01	02	03		04	05			
1	Dismentling cement concrete reinforcement separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning & straightening the same RCC work. 102 Cft @RS 5445.00 P.% Cft RS: 5,554							
1.07			0		1.70 OR	NO.	0,004	
2	Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate without shuttring ration 1:2:4.							
		75 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	10,822	
3	Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement for cement ckloncrete i/c cutting bending laying in position, making joints and fasdtening including cost binding wire (also inclkuded removal of rust from bars)							
		5.12 Cwt	@ RS	4820.2	P. Cwt	RS:	24,679	
	RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately.This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shittering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including,screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab,beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4							
		81 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	27,297	
5	Brick on Edging flooring laid in 1:6 ce cement mortor.	ement mortor over	a bed of	3/4" thick				
		68 Sft	@ RS	5256.63	P.% Sft	RS:	3,575	
6	Errection & removal of centering for wood.	RCC or CC plain	(b) vert	ical partal				
		110 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	3,440	
7	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2"	thick.						
		282 Sft	@ RS	2344.59	P.% Sft	RS:	6,612	
					Tota	I RS:	81,979	
Note			Γ	3	Nos: of C	ulvert	245,936	
01	Con ractor & Department are abide by Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Pre accorded by the competent authority in or Tender.	emium as per Teo	chnical S	anctioned				

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PROVINCIAL HEEDWAY DIVISION

SEINO: 6

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Construction of road from Tando Bago-Pangrio road at mile Khalifo Qasim to Pangrio Wango road via AC Chack Yaqoob Shah mile 2/0-3/0

		ango road via A			
S. #	Item of Work 02	Quantity 03	Rate 04	Unit 05	Amount 06
1	Earth work for road embankment clod Breaking, dressing, compactin lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft in 8.5% density.	by Buildozers, p ng, with Optimum	loughing, mixing moisture content	ç t	
	"B" 85% Density		@ RS 3656.23 thousand Six Hur Three) only Per Tho		RS: 595,278
2	Earth work for road embankment b m xing clod breaking, dressiong, 95-100% Modified AASHO specifie	ramming etc con	U 1 U U		
	"A" 95-100% Density	(Rate Rs.Six Th	@ RS 6190.17 nousand One Hund n) only.Per Thousan	fred Ninety)	RS: 3,610,256
3	Providing Sand cushion i.e supplyi approved quality source of supply to etc complete, rate i/c all cost of 3miles.	o site of work i/c v	vatering & rolling		
	(1		@ RS 1479.41 Dusand Four Hund only per hundred (red Seventy Nir	RS: 563,182 ne
4	Preparing Sub-Base Course by supp 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved que thickness of 6"in 2 layers to proper fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Canal 9 more than 6% of suitable quality w 98-100% density as per Modified A all costs of materials, labour, T&P a	uality from Onge camber & graded Sand having plast vatering and comp ASHO specificati	r quarry required i/c hand packing icity index of not pacting to achieve ons.Rate includes		
		54166 Cft	@ RS 9860.24	P.% Cft	RS: 5,340,898
	(Rate Rs. Nine The	-	dred Sixty)	
	Laying Brick on end edging inclu class bricks excavation for laying ed road. Rate includesall costs of mate work	lging with small s	ide parallel to the		
		(Rate Rs: Two	@ RS 2834.16 Thousand Eight H only per hundred R	Hundred Thirty	RS: 308,272 Four)
	Preparing Base Course by supplying approved quarry properly grade to re- thickness of 3"to proper camber & ge Cft screening and non-plastic quar- stone metal after initial rolling i/c we as to achieve 100% density as per This ratre i/cs providing & using ten as directed Rate includes all costs of site of work.	maximum size of grade i/c supplying urry fines,filling vatering & compac modified AASHO npletes,camber pla	1-1/2"in required g & spreading 15 depressions with cting the same so O Specifications. ates screen forms		
	SIG UL WULK.		@ RS 11219.81		RS: 4,905,862

(Rate Rs. Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Ninteen) (Paisa Eighty One) only per hundred Cft)

5. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
)1	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing Three Coats surface dressing on new or existing surface with 40+25+14=79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 5.5+2.75+1.5=9.75 ft bajri of 1/4" to1/2" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

> 65261 Sft @ RS 4282.87 P.% Sft RS: 2,795,044 (Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two) (Paisa Eighty Seven) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Add Different cost of Bitumen 23.02 Ton @ RS 14242.0 P.Ton. (-) RS: 327,851

Total RS: 17,790,940

Note

01 Premium will be allowed on above item (Difference cost of Bitumen)

02 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECU EER PROVINCIAL/HIGHWAY DIVISION ABADIN

NAME OF WORK: Construction of road from Tando Bago-Pangrio road at mile Khalifo Qasim to Pangrio Wango road via AC Chack Yaqoob Shah mile 2/0-3/0

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	R	ate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		
1	Excavation in foundation of Build dag belling dressing refilling arou watering & ramming lead upto 1 d	excavated ordinary	P.% 0 Cft	RS:	6,727		
					F. /0 U GIL	N3.	0,727
2	Coment concrete Brick or stone ball	ast 1- ^{1/2} "to 2"guag	ge Rastic	o 1:4: 8 .			
		223 Cft	@ RS	9416.28	P.% Cft	RS:	20,998
3	Pacca brick work in foundation a R_{ℓ} tio 1:4.	d mortor					
		486 Cft	@ RS	12501.41	P.% Cft	RS:	60,757
4	Cement concrete plain including Placing, compacting, Finishing & Curring complete including screening & washing stone aggregate wi hout shuttring ration 1:2:4.						
		87 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	12,553
5	Fabrication of mild steel reinforc cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also including	asdtening					
		6.00 Cwt	@ RS	4820.20	P. Cwt	RS:	28,921
6	5 RCC work including all labour & materials sesxcept the cost of steel reinforcement & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid separately. This rate also inclludes all kinds of forms moulds, lifting, shuttering, curring & finishing the exposed surface including, screening & washing of shingle RCC work in roof slab, beams, coulmns, rafts, lintles & other structural members laid in position complete in all respect, Ratio 1:2:4						
		80 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	26,960
7	Errection & removal of centering for wood.	RCC or CC plain	(b) vert	ical partal			
		92 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	2,877
8	Cement Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2"	thick. 281 Sft	@ RS	2344.59	P.% Sft	RS:	6,588
					Total	RS:	166,383

5 Nos: Culverts = RS: 831,913

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Item: of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B" of Tender.

EXECUTIN NEER NGI PROVINCIAL PIGHWAY DIVISION BADIN

NAME OF WORK: Construction of road from Tando Bago-Pangrio road at mile Khalifo Qasim to Pangrio Wango road via AC Chack Yaqoob Shah mile 2/0-3/0

	r	ingo road via r	-				
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity		ate	Unit		Amount
01	02	03		04	05		
1	Pacca brick work in foundation a Ratio 1:4.	nd plinth in cen 2410 Cft			P.% Cft	RS:	301,284
2	Cement concrete plain including Curring complete including scree without shuttring ration 1:2:4.	- ·	-	0			
		557 Cft	@ RS	14429.25	P.% Cft	RS:	80,371
3	Fabrication of mild steel reinforce cutting bending laying in position including cost binding wire (also in	n, making joints	and f	asdtening			
		86.44 Cwt	@ RS	4820.20	P. Cwt	RS:	416,658
4	RCC work including all labour & r reinforcement & its labour for bend separately.This rate also inclludes shuttering, curring & finis including,screening & washing sl: b,beams, coulmns,rafts,lintles & position complete in all respect, Rat	ding & binding w all kinds of form hing the ex of shingle RCC other structural	hich wi s mould posed C work	ll be paid s, lifting, surface in roof			
		1658 Cft	@ RS	337.00	P. Cft	RS:	558,746
5	Errection & removal of centering for wood.	RCC or CC plain	(b) vert	ical partal			
		32 Sft	@ RS	3127.41	P.% Sft	RS:	1,001
6	Cernent Plaster 1:3 upto 20' height 1/2"	thick. 1104 Sft	@ RS	2344.59	P.% Sft	RS:	25,884
					Total	RS:	1,383,944

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Tender.

EXECUT EER PROVINCIAL HEHWAY DIVISION

22: NO: 4

work

Page 1

SCHEDULE "B"

NAME OF WORK: Const: of road from Army Farm Otaq of Kazi Aijaz road to Village Ali Nawaz Dars UC Dei Jarkas mile 3/0-4/0.

S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06
1	Ea th work for road embankme clcd Breaking, dressing, compac lead upto 100'ft &lift upto 5'ft 85'% density.	ting, with Optimum	moisture content		
	"B" 85% Density		@ RS 3656.23 thousand Six Hun 'hree) only Per Thou	dred Fifty Six)	RS: 595,278
2	Earth work for road embankmen mixing clod breaking, dressiong 95-100% Modified AASHO spect	g, ramming etc com	e, e e		
	"A' 95-100% Density	(Rate Rs.Six Th	@RS 6190.17 ousand One Hund only.Per Thousand	Ired Ninety)	RS: 3,386,524
3	Providing Sand cushion i.e supply approved quality source of supply etc complete, rate i/c all cost of 3m les.	to site of work i/c w	watering & rolling abour & carriage @RS 1479.41 busand Four Hund	P.% Cft red Seventy Ni	RS: 563,197 ne
4	Preparing Sub-Base Course by su 1-1/2" to 2" guage of approved thickness of 6"in 2 layers to prop fitting voids with 20 Cft Pit/Cana more than 6% of suitable quality 98- 00% density as per Modified all costs of materials, labour, T&I	quality from Onger er camber & graded al Sand having plast watering and comp AASHO specification	r quarry required i/c hand packing icity index of not eacting to achieve ons.Rate includes		
		(Rate Rs. Nine The	@RS 9773.63 ousand Seven Hun only.Per Hundred	ndred Seventy	RS: 5,293,984 Three)
5	Lay ng Brick on end edging ind class bricks excavation for laying roac. Rate includesall costs of m	edging with small s	ide parallel to the		

10877 Rft @ RS 2823.74 P.% Rft RS: 307,138

(Rate Rs: Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Three) (Paisa Seventy Four) only per hundred RFT)

6 Preparing Base Course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quarry properly grade to maximum size of 1-1/2"in required thickness of 3"to proper camber & grade i/c supplying & spreading 15 Cft screening and non-plastic quarry fines, filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering & compacting the same so as to achieve 100% densityas per modified AASHO Specifications. This ratre i/cs providing & using templetes, camber plates screen forms as directed Rate includes all costs of materials, T&P labour, carriage to site of work.

43725 Cft @ RS 11123.44 P.%Cft RS: 4,863,724

(Rate Rs. Eleven Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three) (Paisa Forty Four) only per hundred Cft)

		Page 2			
S. #	Item of Work	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
01	02	03	04	05	06

7 Providing surface dressing (3 Coat) on new or existing surface with 79Lbs of Bitumen of 80/100 penetration & 9.75Cft bajri of 1/2" to 3/4" guage i/c cleaning the road surface rolling after each coat separatelly rate i/c all cost of material & T&P & carriage to site of work.

> 65261 Sft @ RS 4275.84 P.% Sft RS: 2,790,456 (Rate Rs: Four Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five) (Paisa Eighty Four) only.Per Hundred Sft)

8 Add Different cost of Bitumen

23.02 Ton @ RS 14242.00 P.Ton. (-) RS: 327,851

Total RS: 17,472,451

Note

01 Contractor & Department are abide by the condition of sanction estimate, Items of work, Quantity, Rate & Premium as per Technical Sanctioned accorded by the competent authority in caseof any variation in Schedule "B"of Ter der.

EXECH NEER PROVINCIAL HIGHWAY DIVISION **MBADIN**